BERRYESSA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

At the Regular Board of Trustees Meeting

at

Berryessa Union School District 1376 Piedmont Road San Jose, CA 95131

Mission: Berryessa Union School District provides all students the skills to become lifelong learners and successful 21st century global citizens.

February 27, 2018 Call to Order: 6:00 p.m. Open Session: 7:00 p.m.

The Board of Trustees is declaring a public hearing and will consider the following item for action at the Regular Board Meeting on February 27, 2018.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that immediately following a public hearing on the matter, a proposed resolution(s) will be considered by the Governing Board of the Berryessa Union School District at its regular meeting on February 27, 2018, at 7:00 p.m., which if adopted by the Board will implement development fees established by the District against residential construction and reconstruction at \$3.79 per square foot and against new commercial or industrial construction at \$0.61 a square foot. The proposed fees are authorized by Education Code Section 17620 and Government Code Section 65995. Data pertaining to the cost of school facilities is available for inspection during regular business hours at the District's administrative offices. The fee, if approved by the Governing Board, will become effective on April 28, 2018, which is 60 days after the proposed adoption of the resolution levying such fee by the Governing Board.

Any interested party may make an oral or written presentation at the public meeting.

The Berryessa Union School District has made available to the public data indicating the amount or estimated amount required providing the service for which the fee would be levied, and the revenue sources anticipated to provide the service, including general fund revenues. Such data may be obtained at the District Office located at 1376 Piedmont Road, San Jose, CA 95132, or by contacting Phuong Le, Deputy Superintendent, Administrative Services at 408-923-1860

The public may come forward for comment during this meeting.

Posted: February 16, 2018 Berryessa District Office and Thirteen Schools